

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 2458 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/5942/2021

=====

PATEL BHARATBHAI BHIKHABHAI
Versus
COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER &
ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS.AEKTA A. PATEL(18202) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS DHARA M SHAH(5546) for the Opponent(s) No. 2
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

At the request of learned advocate Ms. Dhara Shah for
respondent No.2, Stand over to 25.06.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI